
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Sportcity 18 Mar 2017

Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Merseyside    678    548     60     70

2 Greater Manchester    560    460     50     50

3 Cheshire    532    472      0     60

4 Lancashire    468    398     70      0

5 Cumbria    440    400      0     40



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Sportcity 18 Mar 2017

Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 91 Harvey Darroch Merseyside             150 50   50 50  
2 92 Jordan Olurankinse-BensonMerseyside             141 47  44   50
3 62 Matthew Webb Cheshire               137 47  42  48  
4= 83 Ethan Hallas Lancashire             136  48  42  46
4= 93 Jack Nolan Merseyside             136  50  48 38  
6 84 Harvey Noble Lancashire             134 42  46  46  
7 82 Ethan Tibbs Lancashire             128  44 36   48
8 90 Adam Spence Merseyside             121  37 40   44
9 77 Isaac Parker Greater Manchester     120  37  44  39

10= 69 James Barlow Cumbria                119 40   35 44  
10= 81 Patrick Clarke Greater Manchester     119 38   46 35  
12 65 Oliver Taylor Cheshire               114 34  48   32
13 80 Karran Kapur-Walton Greater Manchester     113 44   30  39
14 61 Nathan Partington Cheshire               111 36   35 40  
15= 64 Ethan Hall Cheshire               110  42 34   34
15= 94 Jack Gilland Merseyside             110  40  28  42
17= 78 Josh Knox Greater Manchester     108 28  50   30
17= 79 Joshua Pardoe Greater Manchester     108  46 30  32  
19 76 Harry Wilkinson Greater Manchester     106  32 32  42  
20= 66 Cameron Brookfield Cheshire               102  34  40  28
20= 68 Charlie Norton Cumbria                102  28 38   36
22 63 Tom Weaver Cheshire               98  30  38 30  
23 71 Harry Sanderson Cumbria                95 32  28  35  
24= 70 Vaughan Samson Cumbria                84 26   32 26  
24= 95 Jamie Hopkins Merseyside             84 30  26  28  
26= 67 Owen Edwards Cheshire               0       
26= 75 Brandon Wilson Greater Manchester     0       



Team Results Cheshire (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Sportcity 18 Mar 2017

Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Merseyside    678    548     60     70

2 Greater Manchester    560    460     50     50

3 Cheshire    532    472      0     60

4 Lancashire    468    398     70      0

5 Cumbria    440    400      0     40

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

 61 Nathan Partington 2LR 20.8 20.8 8 36
 61 Nathan Partington SB 70 70 8= 35
 61 Nathan Partington SLJ 2.36 2.30 2.39 2.39 6 40
 62 Matthew Webb 2LR 20.2 20.2 2= 47
 62 Matthew Webb S 9.15 9.15 10.10 10.10 5 42
 62 Matthew Webb SLJ 2.60 2.59 2.65 2.65 2 48
 63 Tom Weaver 4LR 43.7 43.7 11 30
 63 Tom Weaver SB 71 71 7 38
 63 Tom Weaver SLJ 2.25 2.26 2.26 2.26 11 30
 64 Ethan Hall 4LR 42.2 42.2 5 42
 64 Ethan Hall S 8.24 8.89 8.92 8.92 9 34
 64 Ethan Hall STJ 0.00 6.74 6.66 6.74 9 34
 65 Oliver Taylor 2LR 20.9 20.9 9 34
 65 Oliver Taylor S 9.42 10.09 10.37 10.37 2 48
 65 Oliver Taylor STJ 6.60 6.50 6.64 6.64 10 32
 66 Cameron Brookfield 4LR 43.2 43.2 9 34
 66 Cameron Brookfield SB 72 72 6 40
 66 Cameron Brookfield STJ 0.00 6.20 5.80 6.20 12 28
 67 Owen Edwards 2LR 21.4 21.4
 67 Owen Edwards STJ 6.51 6.10 6.04 6.51



Team Results Cumbria (lime)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Sportcity 18 Mar 2017

Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Merseyside    678    548     60     70

2 Greater Manchester    560    460     50     50

3 Cheshire    532    472      0     60

4 Lancashire    468    398     70      0

5 Cumbria    440    400      0     40

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

 68 Charlie Norton 4LR 44.1 44.1 12 28
 68 Charlie Norton S 8.99 8.00 0.00 8.99 7 38
 68 Charlie Norton STJ 6.68 6.62 6.80 6.80 8 36
 69 James Barlow 2LR 20.6 20.6 6 40
 69 James Barlow SB 70 70 8= 35
 69 James Barlow SLJ 2.42 2.46 2.41 2.46 4 44
 70 Vaughan Samson 2LR 22.3 22.3 13 26
 70 Vaughan Samson SB 68 68 10 32
 70 Vaughan Samson SLJ 2.08 2.15 2.05 2.15 13 26
 71 Harry Sanderson 2LR 21.1 21.1 10 32
 71 Harry Sanderson S 7.99 6.67 7.54 7.99 12 28
 71 Harry Sanderson SLJ 2.36 2.32 2.27 2.36 8= 35



Team Results Greater Manchester (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Sportcity 18 Mar 2017

Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Merseyside    678    548     60     70

2 Greater Manchester    560    460     50     50

3 Cheshire    532    472      0     60

4 Lancashire    468    398     70      0

5 Cumbria    440    400      0     40

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

 76 Harry Wilkinson 4LR 43.5 43.5 10 32
 76 Harry Wilkinson S 7.67 8.65 8.64 8.65 10 32
 76 Harry Wilkinson SLJ 2.34 2.34 2.42 2.42 5 42
 77 Isaac Parker 4LR 42.7 42.7 7= 37
 77 Isaac Parker SB 75 75 4 44
 77 Isaac Parker STJ 7.28 7.14 7.05 7.28 6= 39
 78 Josh Knox 2LR 21.9 21.9 12 28
 78 Josh Knox S 9.69 10.28 10.50 10.50 1 50
 78 Josh Knox STJ 6.30 6.24 6.40 6.40 11 30
 79 Joshua Pardoe 4LR 41.9 41.9 3 46
 79 Joshua Pardoe S 6.06 8.36 0.00 8.36 11 30
 79 Joshua Pardoe SLJ 2.24 2.28 2.26 2.28 10 32
 80 Karran Kapur-Walton 2LR 20.3 20.3 4 44
 80 Karran Kapur-Walton SB 66 66 11 30
 80 Karran Kapur-Walton STJ 7.24 7.28 7.12 7.28 6= 39
 81 Patrick Clarke 2LR 20.7 20.7 7 38
 81 Patrick Clarke SB 78 78 3 46
 81 Patrick Clarke SLJ 2.36 2.32 2.35 2.36 8= 35



Team Results Lancashire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Sportcity 18 Mar 2017

Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Merseyside    678    548     60     70

2 Greater Manchester    560    460     50     50

3 Cheshire    532    472      0     60

4 Lancashire    468    398     70      0

5 Cumbria    440    400      0     40

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

 82 Ethan Tibbs 4LR 42.0 42.0 4 44
 82 Ethan Tibbs S 8.45 8.64 8.95 8.95 8 36
 82 Ethan Tibbs STJ 0.00 8.21 0.00 8.21 2 48
 83 Ethan Hallas 4LR 41.8 41.8 2 48
 83 Ethan Hallas SB 73 73 5 42
 83 Ethan Hallas STJ 7.47 7.78 7.97 7.97 3 46
 84 Harvey Noble 2LR 20.4 20.4 5 42
 84 Harvey Noble S 10.01 10.17 9.80 10.17 3 46
 84 Harvey Noble SLJ 2.49 2.41 2.42 2.49 3 46



Team Results Merseyside (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Sportcity 18 Mar 2017

Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Merseyside    678    548     60     70

2 Greater Manchester    560    460     50     50

3 Cheshire    532    472      0     60

4 Lancashire    468    398     70      0

5 Cumbria    440    400      0     40

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

 90 Adam Spence 4LR 42.7 42.7 7= 37
 90 Adam Spence S 9.08 9.36 9.17 9.36 6 40
 90 Adam Spence STJ 7.04 7.38 7.54 7.54 4 44
 91 Harvey Darroch 2LR 19.4 19.4 1 50
 91 Harvey Darroch SB 88 88 1 50
 91 Harvey Darroch SLJ 2.63 2.63 2.70 2.70 1 50
 92 Jordan Olurankinse-Benson2LR 20.2 20.2 2= 47
 92 Jordan Olurankinse-BensonS 10.16 9.79 9.77 10.16 4 44
 92 Jordan Olurankinse-BensonSTJ 8.25 8.48 8.58 8.58 1 50
 93 Jack Nolan 4LR 40.6 40.6 1 50
 93 Jack Nolan SB 80 80 2 48
 93 Jack Nolan SLJ 2.35 2.37 2.36 2.37 7 38
 94 Jack Gilland 4LR 42.5 42.5 6 40
 94 Jack Gilland SB 64 64 12 28
 94 Jack Gilland STJ 7.38 7.37 7.21 7.38 5 42
 95 Jamie Hopkins 2LR 21.8 21.8 11 30
 95 Jamie Hopkins S 6.43 6.50 7.09 7.09 13 26
 95 Jamie Hopkins SLJ 2.07 2.11 2.16 2.16 12 28



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Sportcity 18 Mar 2017

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Merseyside White 91  Harvey Darroch 19.4       50

2= Cheshire Yellow 62  Matthew Webb 20.2       47

2= Merseyside White 92  Jordan Olurankinse-Benson 20.2       47

4 Greater Manchester Black 80  Karran Kapur-Walton 20.3       44

5 Lancashire Red 84  Harvey Noble 20.4       42

6 Cumbria Lime 69  James Barlow 20.6       40

7 Greater Manchester Black 81  Patrick Clarke 20.7       38

8 Cheshire Yellow 61  Nathan Partington 20.8       36

9 Cheshire Yellow 65  Oliver Taylor 20.9       34

10 Cumbria Lime 71  Harry Sanderson 21.1       32

11 Merseyside White 95  Jamie Hopkins 21.8       30

12 Greater Manchester Black 78  Josh Knox 21.9       28

13 Cumbria Lime 70  Vaughan Samson 22.3       26

Cheshire Yellow 67  Owen Edwards 21.4        0



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Sportcity 18 Mar 2017

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Merseyside White 93  Jack Nolan 40.6       50

2 Lancashire Red 83  Ethan Hallas 41.8       48

3 Greater Manchester Black 79  Joshua Pardoe 41.9       46

4 Lancashire Red 82  Ethan Tibbs 42.0       44

5 Cheshire Yellow 64  Ethan Hall 42.2       42

6 Merseyside White 94  Jack Gilland 42.5       40

7= Greater Manchester Black 77  Isaac Parker 42.7       37

7= Merseyside White 90  Adam Spence 42.7       37

9 Cheshire Yellow 66  Cameron Brookfield 43.2       34

10 Greater Manchester Black 76  Harry Wilkinson 43.5       32

11 Cheshire Yellow 63  Tom Weaver 43.7       30

12 Cumbria Lime 68  Charlie Norton 44.1       28



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Sportcity 18 Mar 2017

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Lancashire Red 1:22.3 0.0 1:22.3     70.0

2 05 Merseyside White 1:23.4 0.0 1:23.4     60.0

3 03 Greater Manchester Black 1:25.7 0.0 1:25.7     50.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Sportcity 18 Mar 2017

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Merseyside White 1:19.3 0.0 1:19.3     70.0

2 01 Cheshire Yellow 1:20.5 0.0 1:20.5     60.0

3 03 Greater Manchester Black 1:21.6 0.0 1:21.6     50.0

4 02 Cumbria Lime 1:24.5 0.0 1:24.5     40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Sportcity 18 Mar 2017

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester Black 78  Josh Knox 10.50       50

2 Cheshire Yellow 65  Oliver Taylor 10.37       48

3 Lancashire Red 84  Harvey Noble 10.17       46

4 Merseyside White 92  Jordan Olurankinse-Benson 10.16       44

5 Cheshire Yellow 62  Matthew Webb 10.10       42

6 Merseyside White 90  Adam Spence 9.36       40

7 Cumbria Lime 68  Charlie Norton 8.99       38

8 Lancashire Red 82  Ethan Tibbs 8.95       36

9 Cheshire Yellow 64  Ethan Hall 8.92       34

10 Greater Manchester Black 76  Harry Wilkinson 8.65       32

11 Greater Manchester Black 79  Joshua Pardoe 8.36       30

12 Cumbria Lime 71  Harry Sanderson 7.99       28

13 Merseyside White 95  Jamie Hopkins 7.09       26



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Sportcity 18 Mar 2017

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1 Merseyside White 91  Harvey Darroch 88       50

2 Merseyside White 93  Jack Nolan 80       48

3 Greater Manchester Black 81  Patrick Clarke 78       46

4 Greater Manchester Black 77  Isaac Parker 75       44

5 Lancashire Red 83  Ethan Hallas 73       42

6 Cheshire Yellow 66  Cameron Brookfield 72       40

7 Cheshire Yellow 63  Tom Weaver 71       38

8= Cheshire Yellow 61  Nathan Partington 70       35

8= Cumbria Lime 69  James Barlow 70       35

10 Cumbria Lime 70  Vaughan Samson 68       32

11 Greater Manchester Black 80  Karran Kapur-Walton 66       30

12 Merseyside White 94  Jack Gilland 64       28



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Sportcity 18 Mar 2017

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Merseyside White 91  Harvey Darroch 2.70       50

2 Cheshire Yellow 62  Matthew Webb 2.65       48

3 Lancashire Red 84  Harvey Noble 2.49       46

4 Cumbria Lime 69  James Barlow 2.46       44

5 Greater Manchester Black 76  Harry Wilkinson 2.42       42

6 Cheshire Yellow 61  Nathan Partington 2.39       40

7 Merseyside White 93  Jack Nolan 2.37       38

8= Cumbria Lime 71  Harry Sanderson 2.36       35

8= Greater Manchester Black 81  Patrick Clarke 2.36       35

10 Greater Manchester Black 79  Joshua Pardoe 2.28       32

11 Cheshire Yellow 63  Tom Weaver 2.26       30

12 Merseyside White 95  Jamie Hopkins 2.16       28

13 Cumbria Lime 70  Vaughan Samson 2.15       26



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Sportcity 18 Mar 2017

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Merseyside White 92  Jordan Olurankinse-Benson 8.58       50

2 Lancashire Red 82  Ethan Tibbs 8.21       48

3 Lancashire Red 83  Ethan Hallas 7.97       46

4 Merseyside White 90  Adam Spence 7.54       44

5 Merseyside White 94  Jack Gilland 7.38       42

6= Greater Manchester Black 77  Isaac Parker 7.28       39

6= Greater Manchester Black 80  Karran Kapur-Walton 7.28       39

8 Cumbria Lime 68  Charlie Norton 6.80       36

9 Cheshire Yellow 64  Ethan Hall 6.74       34

10 Cheshire Yellow 65  Oliver Taylor 6.64       32

11 Greater Manchester Black 78  Josh Knox 6.40       30

12 Cheshire Yellow 66  Cameron Brookfield 6.20       28

Cheshire Yellow 67  Owen Edwards 6.51        0


